responsible and qualified bidder for the bid, pursuant to Village requirements and conditions, and 

recommends to the Village Council that the award of contract for the Project be made to Five Star 

Energy Services, LLC for the Base + Alt 1 Bid in the amount of Two Million Two Hundred Ninety-

Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy-Five and 00/100 Dollars ($2,299,875.00); and 

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council of the Village of Forest Park have determined that it 

is in the best interest of the Village to award the contract for the Project to the lowest responsible 

and qualified bidder, Five Star Energy Services, LLC, for the Base + Alt 1 Bid in the amount of 

Two Million Two Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy-Five and 00/100 

Dollars ($2,299,875.00); and 

WHEREAS, it is necessary that the Mayor of the Village of Forest Park execute and file 

the appropriate documents and sign any and all documents necessary for the awarding of the 

contract to Five Star Energy Services, LLC, pursuant to the Base + Alt 1 Bid for the Project, and

[...]

Five Star Energy Services, LLC, for the Base + Alt 1 Bid in the amount of Two Million Two 

Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy-Five and 00/100 Dollars ($2,299,875.00), 

subject to and conditioned upon the Village’s receipt for this Project of Two Million Four Hundred 

Sixty-Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($2,465,000.00) of principal forgiveness funding from 

the IEPA (“IEPA Loan”). 

Section 3. The Mayor and the Village Clerk, or their designee, are hereby authorized 

and directed to execute and attest, respectively, the Notice of Intent to Award and any and all

[...]

has determined that Contractor is entitled to compensation for its performance under the Project 

to date, pursuant to the Pay Request #3 (Final); and 

WHEREAS, the Village will be obligated to make a payment on Pay Request #3 (Final) 

to Contractor in the amount of Seventy-Eight Thousand Two Hundred One and 39/100 Dollars 

($78,201.39); and 

WHEREAS, it is necessary that the Mayor and Council of the Village approve Pay 

Request #3 (Final) to Contractor under the contract for the Project. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Village of 

Forest Park, Cook County, Illinois, as follows: 

Section 1. The Council of the Village hereby approves Pay Request #3 (Final) to 

Contractor in the amount of Seventy-Eight Thousand Two Hundred One and 39/100 Dollars 

($78,201.39) under the contract for the Project with Contractor. 

Section 2. The Village Clerk is directed to attest to the Mayor's signature on any and 

all documents, as necessary. 

Section 3. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon its passage in the

[...]

determined that Contractor is entitled to compensation for certain services performed under the 

Project, pursuant to the Pay Request #10; and 

WHEREAS, the Village will be obligated to make a payment on Pay Request #10 to 

Contractor in the amount of Two Hundred Forty-Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty-Nine and 

57/100 Dollars ($249,739.57); and 

WHEREAS, it is necessary that the Mayor and Council of the Village approve Pay 

Request #10 to Contractor under the contract for the Project. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Village of 

Forest Park, Cook County, Illinois, as follows: 

Section 1. The Council of the Village hereby approves Pay Request #10 to 

Contractor in the amount of Two Hundred Forty-Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty-Nine and 

57/100 Dollars ($249,739.57) under the contract for the Project with Contractor. 

Section 2. The Village Clerk is directed to attest to the Mayor's signature on any and 

all documents, as necessary. 

Section 3. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon its passage and

[...]

determined that Contractor is entitled to compensation for its performance under the Project to 

date, pursuant to the Pay Request #1; and 

WHEREAS, the Village will be obligated to make a payment on Pay Request #1 to 

Contractor in the amount of Thirty-Eight Thousand Seventy-Four and 34/100 Dollars 

($38,074.34); and 

WHEREAS, it is necessary that the Mayor and Council of the Village approve Pay 

Request #1 to Contractor under the contract for the Project. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Village of 

Forest Park, Cook County, Illinois, as follows: 

Section 1. The recitals set forth in the preambles are hereby incorporated herein by 

reference and made a part of this Resolution. 

Section 2. The Council of the Village hereby approves Pay Request #1 to Contractor 

in the amount of Thirty-Eight Thousand Seventy-Four and 34/100 Dollars ($38,074.34) under 

the contract for the Project with Contractor. 

Section 3. The Village Clerk is directed to attest to the Mayor's signature on any and 

all documents, as necessary. 

Section 4. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon its passage in the